The JHM series Medium Hall Effect Joystick is a full function
operator control that will fit in an armrest, on a panel, or any
other location where a shallow behind panel depth joystick
is needed. It utilizes Hall effect technology for long life and
reliability. Electronics are sealed up to IP68S with an operational
life of ten million cycles in all directions.
The standard JHM offers 19 handle styles, 18 output
configuration choices and 9 gating options.

JHM
HALL EFFECT TECHNOLOGY JOYSTICK
                   JHM PART NUMBER CODE
JHM    –   XX                                    X                                   X                                 XX                                   X
Handle Style* Gating Force Output 1** Output 2 Termination***
11.  No Handle ➀
12.  Standard - Blank ➀
21.  With Hall effect Rocker
31.  With Pushbutton-Top Handle, Half Boot
32.  With 2 Pushbuttons - Handle
33.  With 3 Pushbuttons
34.  With Pushbutton - Top Handle, Full Boot ➁
35.  No Pushbutton - Top Handle, Full Boot ➀➁
41.  Lockout ➀
51.  G3-D, Rocker and Operator Presence ➁
52.  G3-D, Rocker ➂
53.  G3-D, Blank ➀➂
54.  G3-D, Operator Presence
61.  5-Button Keypad & Hall Rocker Right ➂➄
62.  5-Button Keypad & Hall Rocker Left ➂➄
63.  7-Button Keypad & Hall Rocker Right ➄
64.  7-Button Keypad & Hall Rocker Left ➄
71.  Ball Handle, Large, Thermoset ➀
72.  Ball Handle, Small, Rubber ➀
1.  Gated; Single axis –
 Return to Center
2.  Gated; Dual axis –
Return to Center
3.  Omni-directional;
Round Smooth Feel
4.  Omni-directional;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
5.  Omni-directional;
Round On-Axis Guided
Feel
6.  Friction - Single axis ➀➃
7.  Friction Y-axis; Return to
Center X-axis ➀➃
8.  Omni-directional;
Square Smooth Feel
9.  Omni-directional;
Square On-axis Guided
Feel
1. Low ➃
2. High
AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH. 1.0 - 4.0VDC
AT. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BT. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CT. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DT. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
ET. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FT. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
JJ. CANbus J1939
KK. CANopen
LL. PWM
MM. USB
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE